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POSSESSED GOODS 0

REVENUES

2465
60

300

51
0
0
0

0
0

0,82

Total 2876,82

COSTS

-! 12,00
0

Services
-! 1.080,00

0
0

0
0

0
0

-! 112,53
-! 13,91

Computer 0
0

-! 259,85

0
0
0

Total -! 1.478,29

BALANCE 2009 ! 1.398,53

56

*

Membership fees
Regular members
Student members
Institutional members

Contributions and donations
From members
From non-members
From public bodies*
From Italian taxes*

Deductible donations*
From members
From non-members

Other revenues
Financial revenues (bank interest)

Reimbursements to volunteers
Telephone
Other

Software development
Hosting service
Fiscal consulting

Consumables
Stationery
Other

Use of third party's goods
Use of premises
Equipment rental

Financial expenses
Bank+Credit Card
Paypal

Purchase of durable goods

Other

Taxes and duties
Registration fees

Other costs
Grants for conference organization
Memberships to other related associations
Grants for disadvantaged persons (e.g., students)

Number of members as of 2009/12/31

Possible only after we are fully registered, after 1 year of existence (for and from Italians)


