## IAOA 2009 FINANCIAL STATEMENT

POSSESSED GOODS	0

REVENUES		
Membership fees		
	Regular members	2465
	Student members	60
	Institutional members	300
Contributions and donations	<b>.</b>	
	From members	51
	From non-members	0
	From public bodies*	0
	From Italian taxes*	0
Deductible donations*		
	From members	0
	From non-members	0
Other revenues		
	Financial revenues (bank interest)	0,82
Total		2876,82

COSTS			
	Reimbursements to volunteers		
		Telephone	-€ 12,00
		Other	0
	Services		
		Software development	<b>-€</b> 1.080,00
		Hosting service	0
		Fiscal consulting	0
	Consumables		
		Stationery	0
		Other	0
	Use of third party's goods		
		Use of premises	0
		Equipment rental	0
	Financial expenses		
		Bank+Credit Card	<i>-</i> € 112,53
		Paypal	-€ 13,91
	Purchase of durable goods		
		Computer	0
		Other	0
	Taxes and duties		
		Registration fees	-€ 259,85
	Other costs		
		Grants for conference organization	0
		Memberships to other related associations	0
		Grants for disadvantaged persons (e.g., students)	0
	Total		<b>-€</b> 1.478,29

BALANCE 2009	€ 1.398,53	
Number of members as of 2009/12/31		56